Email: sales@dcnglobal.com Website: www.dcnglobal.com
1
S5750X Series
L3 10G Copper Routing Switch
Product Overview
DCN S5750X copper series switch is full stackable routing switches with fixed,
built-in 10GbE uplink ports. These fully managed switches provide high availability,
scalability, security, energy efficiency, and easy operation with rich L3 features. It is

Application
S5750X series switches are deployed as Gigabit access with 10G uplink in a campus, enterprise or ISP network
Order Information
Product Description
S5750X-24T6X-SI 10G L3 Switch (24*10/100/1000Base-T + 6*10GbE(SFP+)) , 1 fixed AC
S5750X-48T6X-SI 10G L3 Switch (48*10/100/1000Base-T + 6*10GbE(SFP+)) , 1 fixed AC
S5750X-24T6X-P-SI 10G L3 Switch (24*10/100/1000Base-T PoE + 6*10GbE(SFP+)) , PoE/PoE+, PoE
Power output 375W, 1 fixed AC
S5750X-48T6X-P-SI 10G L3 Switch (48*10/100/1000Base-T PoE + 6*10GbE(SFP+)) , PoE/PoE+, PoE
Power output 750W, 1 fixed AC